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1

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Chopper Base Housing & Shrouds 
 
Date:06JUL2025

 Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

CS0131-01 R1

FRONT OF COMBINE
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Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

ITEM NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CG159B CHOPPER REAR PANEL 55L - BLACK 1

2 CG160B KBAR GUARD 55W - BLACK 1

3 CG221B FLOOR EXT CHOPPER REAR 55L - BLACK 1

4 CG223BL FAN SHROUD LT - BLACK 1

5 CG223BR FAN SHROUD RT - BLACK 1

6 CG228B STRAP, BELT SEAL 55W - BLACK 2

7 CG241B FLOOR CHOPPER 55W RLD - BLACK 1

8 CG300BL SIDEWALL BCHOP LT - BLACK 1

9 CG300BR SIDEWALL BCHOP RT - BLACK 1

10 B21M-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD Iso8102 16

11 B31M-0816 BOLT RH M8x16 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 15

12 B31M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 4

13 CG226-01 BELT TBOARD LOWER SEAL 55W 1

14 N21M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4161 35

15 R03-08 RIVET INCH GENERIC 8

 Chopper Base Housing & Shrouds
 
Date:06JUL2025

Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

CS0131-01 R1



3

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Knifebar 
 
Date:06JUL2025

 Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

CS0131-01 R1

FRONT OF COMBINE

12

14

 1 

 2 

 3 
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 5 

 7 

 6 

8

9

10

11

13
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Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

ITEM NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 B11M-0816 BOLT HEX M8X16 C8.8 YZD Iso4014 20

2 HA700 BLADE STR KNIFEBAR 47 NSS - BK700

3 N21M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4161 20

4 N42M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 C10 YZD DIN980V 11

5 P21M-0322 PIN COTTER M3X22 2

6 RP309 GRIP 1

7 W11M-10 WASHER FLAT M10 x 20 x 2.3 YZD 2

8 CG152B FLAT BAR TOP 55W - BLACK 1

9 CG154B PLATE PRESS KBAR 55W - BLACK 1

10 CG351B FRAME KNIFEBAR 55W - BLACK 1

11 CG153B ROD KNIFEBAR 53.5" LENGTH - BLACK 1

12 CG352BA KNIFEBAR ASSEMBLY 55W W/O PADDLE 1

13 CG244B KNIFEBAR HANDLE - BLACK 1 NSS - CG244BA

14 CG244BA ASSEMBLY, KNIFEBAR HANDLE - BLACK 1

BK700 KIT, BLADE HA700 (10) 5

 Knifebar
 
Date:06JUL2025

Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY CS0131-01 R1
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Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Tailboard Mounts
 
Date:06JUL2025

 Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

CS0131-01 R1

FRONT OF COMBINE
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Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

 Tailboard Mounts
 
Date:06JUL2025

Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY CS0131-01 R1

ITEM NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 RP951A SPRING GAS SHOCK 2

2 B21M-0816 BOLT FLG M8X16 C8.8 YZD Iso8102 2

3 B21M-1250 BOLT FLG M12X50 C8.8 YZD Iso8102 4

4 B31M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 8

5 B31M-0825 BOLT RH M8x25 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 4

6 N21M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4161 12

7 N21M-12 NUT FLG M12 C8 YZD Iso4161 8

8 RP109 BUSHING, NYLON 3

9 CG147B LUG TAILBOARD ADJUST .375TK - BLACK 1

10 CG136BA ASSY, BRACKET TAILBOARD SUPPORT - BLACK 1

11 CG136B BRACKET TAILBOARD SUPPORT - BLACK 1 NSS - CG136BA

12 CG193BL BRACKET TAILBOARD MOUNT LT - BLACK 1

13 CG193BR BRACKET TAILBOARD MOUNT RT - BLACK 1

14 CG194B BRACKET TAILBOARD PIVOT - BLACK 1

15 CG356BAL ASSY, TAILBOARD 55W LT - BLACK 1

16 CG396BAR ASSY, TAILBOARD 55W RT - BLACK 1



7

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Tailboards
 
Date:06JUL2025

 Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

CS0131-01 R1

FRONT OF COMBINE
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Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

 Tailboards
 
Date:06JUL2025

Serial Number Break From:
RM20400

Serial Number Break To:
 

CS0131-01 R1

ITEM NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 B31M-0816 BOLT RH M8x16 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 40

2 B31M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 2

3 N21M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Iso4161 43

4 P11-0212 PIN ROL .125 x .75 YZD 2

5 Q21M-19 RING SNAP EXT M19 YZD 2

6 RP108 M.B. .76ID X 1.25OD X .06TK 2

7 RP109 BUSHING, NYLON 1

8 RP110 SPRING-C 2

9 W11M-12 WASHER FLAT M12 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

10 W11M-20 WASHER FLAT M20 x 39 x 4.0 YZD 2

11 CG112BA ASSY, LATCH TAILBOARD ADJUST - BLACK 2

12 CG112B LATCH TAILBOARD ADJUST - BLACK 2 NSS - CG112BA

13 CG356BL TAILBOARD 55W LT - BLACK 1

14 CG356BR TAILBOARD 55W RT - BLACK 1

15 CG113Z PIN TAILBOARD LATCH - YZD 2

16 CG116BL FIN STR 22L LT - BLACK 2

17 CG116BR FIN STR 22L RT - BLACK 2

18 CG119BL FIN CRV 31L LT - BLACK 1

19 CG119BR FIN CRV 31L RT - BLACK 1

20 CG120BL FIN CRV 22L LT - BLACK 3

21 CG120BR FIN CRV 22L RT - BLACK 3

22 CG357BL SUPPORT TAILBOARD 55W LT - BLACK 1

23 CG357BR SUPPORT TAILBOARD 55W RT - BLACK 1



9



10

4

CASE 7120-9120 AFX Chopper Mounts PAGE: MC-44-102.00

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CH107BL        PANEL CHOPPER DOOR LT - Black      1
2 CH107BR        PANEL CHOPPER DOOR RT - Black     1
3 CH261BL        PANEL SIDE LT /W CR960 - Black         1
4 CH261BR        PANEL SIDE RT /W CR960 - Black         1
5 B21M-0816     BOLT FLG M8X16 C8.8 YZD       8
6 B31M-0816      BOLT RH M8X16 C8.8 YZD         10
7 B31M-0820      BOLT RH M8X20 C8.8 YZD         2
8 B31M-0825      BOLT RH M8X25 C8.8 YZD 4
9 CA149B         WALL CHP REAR 55W - Black            1
10 CH109B        FLOOR EXT 55L NH - Black             1
11 CH1075B       HOOD CHOPPER 55W  AFX - Black                  1
12 CH262B     COVER ROLLER HOLE - Black              2
13 N21M-08        NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD 24
14 N21M-12        NUT FLG M12 C8 YZD          10
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6

CASE 7120-9120 AFX Chaff and Straw Doors PAGE: MC-44-104.00

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CG131Z         PIVOT PIN CHOPPER DOOR - Zinkcoated     1
2 CG245BA         HANDLE ADJ ASSY 13 5/8L - Black        1
3 CH516B         DOOR CHAFF 55 TWO PART - Black        1
4 CH541BL        LATCH LEFT SIEVE EXT - Black         1
5 CH541BR        LATCH BRKT SIEVE EXT RT - Black       1
6 CS136BA         DOOR STRAW /A 8010 - Black              1
7 B21M-1020      BOLT FLG M10X20 C8.8 YZD        4
8 B21M-1225      BOLT FLG M12X25 C8.8 YZD 4
9 B31M-0816      BOLT RH M8X16 C8.8 YZD         4
10 CS153B       INTERNAL BAFFLE 7010/8010 - Black       2
11 CS202B       FIN INTERNAL STRAW DEFLECT LT   2
12 N21M-08        NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD             4
13 N21M-10        NUT FLG M10 C8 YZD              4
14 N21M-12       NUT FLG M12 C8 YZD             4
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8

CASE 7120-9120 AFX Sieve Extension PAGE: MC-44-106.00

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CS196BAL        ASSY CHAFF DEFLECTOR LT - Black       1
2 CS196BAR           ASSY CHAFF DEFLECTOR RT - Black 1
3 B21M-0820      BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD        4
4 B21M-1225      BOLT FLG M12X25 C8.8 YZD       6
5 B31M-0816      BOLT RH M8X16 C8.8 YZD        9
6 CH508BL      MOUNT SIEVE EXT RT NH - Black        1
7 CH508BR      MOUNT SIEVE EXT RT NH - Black          1
8 CH509B     COLUMN BELT MOUNT 67 INCH - Black 1
9 CH514B     STRAP CR WIDE SIEVE EXT - Black         1
10 CS352-01       BELT AFX WIDE SIEVE EXT         1
11 N21M-08        NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD             13
12 N21M-12        NUT FLG M12 C8 YZD              6
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20

10

Case 7120-9120 AFX Jackshaft Assembly PAGE: MC-44-108.00

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CS143B         ARM IDLER /W 11L  - Black              1
2 CS144Z         LINK TENSION 16L  - Zinkcoated              1
3 CS145Z        LINK TENSION 28.5L- Zinkcoated                 1
4 CS243B         ARM IDLER /W 9.13L - Black            1
5 CS342B         JACKSHAFT Machined 8010 - Black         1
6 B11M-1025      BOLT HEX M10X25 C8.8 YZD       1
7 B11M-1035      BOLT HEX M10X35 C8.8 YZD      2
8 B11M-1690      BOLT HEX M16X90 C8.8 YZD 1
9 B11M-16140     BOLT HEX M16X140 C8.8 YZD       1
10 B21M-1035      BOLT FLG M10X35 C8.8 YZD        2
11 B21M-1225     BOLT FLG M12X25 C8.8 YZD        8

12.1 CG207-01       KEY SQ .5 X 2                 2 2B Drive Option
12.2 CG171 Key Sq .375 X 2 1 2C Drive Option
13.1 CH134-01         SPACER IDLER PULLEY           1 2B Drive Option
13.2 CS412-01 SPACER .656 ID X 1.5 OD X .875L 1 2C Drive Option
14 CS343B     BRACKET JACKSHAFT MT - Black            1
15 CS344B       BRACKET LOWER MNT - Black             1
16 CS345B      INDICATOR SPRG LNGTH 3.5L - Black     1
17 CS346B       INDICATOR SPRG LNGTH 4.0L - Black       1
18 CS409-01       SHAFT 7120/8120 JACKSHAFT      1
19 N41M-10        NUT LOCK STL M10 C8 YZD         2
20 N41M-12         NUT LOCK STL M12 C8 YZD        2
21 N41M-16        NUT LOCK STL M16 C8 YZD        2
22 N42M-10        NUT LOCK STL M10 C10 YZD        2

23.1 RP135          IDLER 6PD 1.63W .630ID         1 2B Drive Option
23.2 RP826 Pulley Idler Ribbed 6.0Fd 2.0w .625id Yzd 1 2C Drive Option
24 RP219          BUSHING DX .98 ID 1.10 OD .79L  2
25 RP221          SPRING-C .188 WR 1.0 OD 5.25L   2

26.1 RP225          SHEAVE 2B 11 PD SK CAST IRON   1 2B Drive Option
26.2 RP233 Sheave 2C 11.0 pd SF 1 2C Drive Option
27.1 RP247          IDLER 8PD 2.0W .630ID          1 2B Drive Option
27.2 RP826 Pulley Idler Ribbed 6.0Fd 2.0w .625id Yzd 1 2C Drive Option
28.1 RP276          SHEAVE 2B 12.4 PD SK          1 2B Drive Option
28.2 RP585 Sheave 2C 16.0 PD SF 1 2C Drive Option
29.1 RP786          BUSHING TAPER SK 2.188 ID      2 2B Drive Option
29.2 RP789 Bushing Taper SF 2.188 id 1 2C Drive Option
29.2 RP158 Bushing Taper SF 1.5 id 1 2C Drive Option
30 W11M-12        WASHER FLAT M12X25.4X2.8 YZD   2
31 W11M-16        WASHER FLAT M16X32X3.5 YZD     2
32 W13M-10        WASHER FLAT M10X39X3.5 YZD     1
33 W21M-10        WASHER HELICAL LOCK M10         1
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CASE 7120-9120 AFX Drive Components PAGE: MC-44-110.00

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 B11M-1250      BOLT HEX M12X50 C8.8 YZD        6
2.1 BE2B116K   V-BELT 2B x 116L Kevlar           1 2B Drive option
2.2 BE2C124K V-BELT 2C x 124L Kevlar           1 2C Drive option
3.1 BE2B133K V-BELT 2B X 133L Kevlar          1 2B Drive option
3.2 BE2C132K V-BELT 2C X 132L Kevlar          1 2C Drive option
4 CG207-01       KEY STEP SQ .5 X 2                 2
5 CG234-01       KEY STEP 14 X 9 X 2IN L              1

6.1 CS203-01       SHEAVE CASE DRIVE 2B        1 2B Drive option
6.2 CS410-01 Sheave Case 2C Drive 1 2C Drive option
7.1 CS204-01       HUB CASE DRIVE SHEAVE 2B               1 2B Drive option
7.2 CS260-01 Hub Case Drive Sheave 2C 1 2C Drive option
8 CS205-01       SHIM 16 GA. CASE IDLER 2

9.1 RP129          SHEAVE 2B 8.6 PD SK             1 2B Drive option
9.2 RP233 Sheave 2C 11.0 pd SF 1 2C Drive option
10.1 RP291          BUSHING TAPER SK 50mm ID        1 2B Drive option
10.2 RP389 Bushing Taper SF 50mm id 1 2C Drive option
11 W51M-12        WASHER NORD-LOC M12             6



23

JS071



24

JS071



25

JS071



26

JS071



27



28



29



30



31



32



33 13



34
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Case 7120-9120 Shield and AFX Handle PAGE: MC-44-112.00

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CG138Z         BRACKET DRIVE SHIELD MT 8L - Zinkcoated    4
2 CG175B         BRACKET DRIVE SHIELD MT 8L - Black     1
3 CS147B         SHIELD CHOPPER DRIVE 8010 - Black       1
4 CS206B         HANDLE STRAW DR 57W 8010 - Black        1
5 B21M-0816     BOLT FLG M8X16 C8.8 YZD       6
6 B21M-0820     BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD        6
7 B21M-1035     BOLT FLG M10X35 C8.8 YZD        4
8 B21M-1235     BOLT FLG M12X35 C8.8 YZD 6
9 CH139-01       SPACER .52ID X .88OD X .75L    2
10 CH140-01       SPACER .52ID X .88OD X .31L     2
11 CH141-01       BRACKET DOOR LATCH              2
12 CS148-01       MOUNT SHIELD 8010               1
13 CS201-01      BRACKET DRIVE SHIELD 8L 8010    1
14 N21M-08       NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD             12
15 N21M-10        NUT FLG M10 C8 YZD              2
16 N21M-12        NUT FLG M12 C8 YZD             4
17 W12M-10        WASHER FLAT M10X28X2.8 YZD      4



35

MR11284



36

MR11284
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Case 7120-9120 Ladder Assembly PAGE: MC-44-114.00

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CS209B        MOUNT LADDER LINK HANDLE - Black              1
2 CS210BL        BRAKET LEFT LINK MOUNT - Black                     1
3 CS210BR       BRAKET RIGHT LINK MOUNT - Black                     1
4 CS211BL       BRKT INNER LEFT LINK MOUNT - Black               1
5 CS211WR       BRKT INNER RIGHT LINK MOUNT - Black              1
6 CS215B         BRAKET DOOR HANDLE PIVOT               1
7 CS217BL        RAIL CASE LADDER HAND             1
8 CS217BR        RAIL 20 SERIES CASE RIGHT 1
9 CS245BA        ASSY AFX LADDER HANDLE - Black             1
10 CS257B         FRAME LADDER PARALLEL LINK - Black           1
11 CS417B         AFX Ladder Support Mount Weldment - Black  1
12 B11M-0850     BOLT HEX M8X50 C8.8 YZD          2
13 B21M-0825     BOLT FLG M8X25 C8.8 YZD            4
14 B21M-1030     BOLT FLG M10X30 C8.8 YZD           2
15 B31M-0820     BOLT RH M8X20 C8.8 YZD            16
16 B31M-0835     BOLT RH M8X35 C8.8 YZD             2
17 CS212-01       PIN LADDER LK PVT                  2
18 CS213-01       PLATE LADDER STOP                  1
19 CS214B       SHIM 2 X 4 X .25 - Black                   3
20 CS218B       BRAKET BACK LADDER MOUNT - Black                2
21 CS242BL      BRACKET LEFT COWLING SUPPORT - Black       1
22 CS242BR       BRACKET RIGHT COWLING SUPPORT - Black     1
23 CS334B      BRACKET RAIL BRACE - Black                 1
24 CS347B       STEP AFX LADDER - Black                  1
25 CS348B       BRAKET AFX RAIL MOUNT - Black                   2
26 N21M-08        NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD                24
27 N21M-10        NUT FLG M10 C8 YZD               2
28 N41M-08        NUT LOCK STL M8 C8 YZD             2
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